T o e T e Sy e e 0 P

B ECE’

1-Needle,Unison-feed,Lockstitch Machine
(with Automatic Thread Trimmer)

—AEtABREEY I (RUYEEZ)

DNU-1541-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on-the "Qty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.70.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w ) A MNIFAIZELT

Yz p A=Y O#0L, #02 HOME. =Y TF0 kT oREE IEETE W,
CHEEORTIE. BMEEEL. 0L, 25E0AMIZ. BX (Bf1A-RL) BERLET.
WEREO () i HAELMEEBLT S THRRTHL I E®LET.
fFAPR—TD————— B3, HER THDI e Bl ET.

=R A

1 Selo m - ORIGINAL 29350006

No.1312-00






T T o g R e SR, g 55 AT~ S —— T TR e
= (T O i B B D P A e T R s Bt Yo e

CONTENTS -

H X
L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...eueeeieiitnananneaenees 1
FHEL - AERER
5 UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .............coo.o.. 3
RaEh - XFEE
o NEEDTE SA R CRING - COMPONINES ... .. o 565 55 G g 45 bvoseismanamssn jeessssichmossee v 55 5
HEEIRER A
4 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........ooovivienn 7
8z FHEM - ¥ EE
5 FEED MECHANISMCOMPONENTS . .. .. ..evyosssiss s sesssasas v nn v sammms oo o s saiomas s 9
bR REALE
6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. .......oiomreatiaeaeaeeos 11
e - LU ER
7 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS .. ..o \roerieeneeeennn 23 0 i ania e e i 13
BE /Ny JEGR
8 THREAD TENCION COMPONERIES ... .. cooonmmne s S4H505 SARSR 53 oo masiins 53 25 o somsismii 15
HATER
9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ... .1\ e oee et ettt et 16
%D HHEE
10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...\ ttuteeneaeannnneananaeee 17
BB ITEfR
11 LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... o.uvuuiiirnieiieaeees 18
ThrEZZERRF
12 AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 19
EHEEA LITEE (A7 av) BE
13. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS ... o u ottt eaneeeanneaeeee e 20
DL%RE (A 7vav) B
14, ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... eeieeeeeeoaianians e s aaea e 21
7 —HEME
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... . er oot et e 23
B R
16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ... oueeaeaeaaem i 25
Ak AR - R R
17 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .-« e e e eoesnss s ssses e snsasamans c e sn s mmen e 26
POT T HEMEE
18, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. -\ oot oot 27
{8 SL R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... -« o+ eetaeenaen s e eessssnss s seissias e onsnenaens 28

#il




4 2 : i et e o s S S 0

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - S3EEAtR




#03 .., OPTIONAL PARTS

_______ NTE __ PARTNO. ______ _DESCRIPTION __________e_v _# 4_____ . _ @y
214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. AVLR(F3) 1
§5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=12 3
TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MA¥Y D=12.5 L=4 2
213-31301 TOP COVER B by7 BN - B 1
§5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 39 11/64-40 L=8 6
213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-AbTYF{ 1
§$5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 YAEF3Y" 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C IhATN yEY C 1
213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C wp {2 C 1
$5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 7
D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1-b AR A 1
$5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k33y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
13 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MALY 1
14 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 2
16 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG TAEY I
17 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
18 213-32309 SIDE COVER YIAYEN - 1
19 55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
20 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FUE VIN - 1
21 S§S§-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IAETRYT 15/64-28 L=9 I
22 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE b7V 1
23 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FFA%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
24 E1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {h7vF4 9 1
25 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 INEFFY 9/64-40 L=T7.2 2
26 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASN, {RTYH{(73) 1
27 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE N7y {14 @15
28 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE N {hAFI44 (1
29 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MR AT R AR (1
30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 & v#y D=3.8 H=5.5 (n
31 §5§-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 W33y 9/64-40 L=T7.2 I
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {RRUN 2 TUH FI-LIN v 1
33 §5-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALTFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 214-10006 THROAT PLATE IYEE] 1
35 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA¥IFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 9
36 BIT12-241-HAD BED SLIDE ASK. AN VLR 3 1
37 Bl1112-241-H00 BED SLIDE FESREE (1
38 ALL11-007-000 SLIDE PLATE SPRING YENIEC (n
39 $8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v73y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
40 BL103-141-HOO SCALE BASE PLATE v 3-¥ bRV 1
41 §§-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAESRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
42 214-01302 GASKET IAE YIS EVE 1
43 214-01401 OIL TANK COVER 77 3474 . 1
44 214-01500 OIL TANK COVER PLATE 77 FRAYITARN - 1
45 §5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 a3y 11/64-40 L=12 6
46 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAty 3
47 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 1
48 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-§ -y 9T BT 1
49 226-19100 CAP Igh gy 4T T (AMUFY) 1
50 HX-0012300-04A CABLE CLIP F-7 MY 7 2
51 S5S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a2y 11/64-40 L=8 2
52 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t73y" 11/64-40 L=11 1
53 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYEY H° 2 D=5.3 1
54 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-23-b (93) 1
55 #01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty vIap 1{yan) 1
56 #02 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve vIa b 3(¥39) 1
57 #01  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MEI3Fa{Y-A(16) 1
58 £02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b Fan{y-A(16) 1
59 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAV N B 1
60 #03  213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D Ip 44D 1
61 703 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B TN A{Ayn Y B 1
62 #03  214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F TN {4F 1
63 #03  214-37306 WINDOW PLATE PACKING F IR {HER" v%Y 1
NOTE (#7d) #01....FOR JAPAN HAH
#02... EXCEPT JAPAN HAE%<

ATV a R



2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONEN
Eh - RAEER

TS




REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________ .~ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. B Vb o o o e o Qty .
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT Yy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YUY FRIAAN 1
3 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fye Yy 1
4 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN Fubt VRSN ¥ 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03
6 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Uy HIY S 1
7 £Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.45
8 $$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RUE GFyOyh 1

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MF - FIVIE Y 1

I1 CQ-5050000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.03

12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) P74 24 (A) (36MM) 1

13 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 2

14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 FA3Y" M8 L=8 2

15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 9Lt HA(3.5) 1

6 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA39" 1/4-40 L=8 7

17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL WYY AN 1

18 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.15

19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. ZANEPIAYSVHRA(T ) 1

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A{MAX TN IUHAA (0

21 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A3y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER Z{A{E7VHATE 1

23 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T YhE72y 11/64-40 L=7 2

24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET 9IZ7° By 1

25 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v53y° 1/4-40 L=11 2

26 226-04300 TIMING BELT CYEDVREN AN 1

27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK BIY AN TUVS 0 1

28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

29 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR BYy g gyIN T 1

30 214-02250 FLYWHEEL ASM. N3P A(23) 1

31 214-02201 FLYWHEEL VA 5 (1)

32 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M43y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

33 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, SRS SANRN VL P i W (1)

34 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7Rk MIPIE A4 B 23 (1

35 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v34 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

36 SS-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v33y° 11/64-40 L=12 [¥3)

37 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. ¥ ayvyn(s3) 1

8 106-04809 SCREW N7 vk A7-4- MARY 2

39 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 M7 1

40 $S-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fac 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

41 214-02409 LOWER SHAFT SEY 7 1

42 214-05105 FEED DRIVING CAM 3 ar kUhA 1

43 55-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 }A3y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

44 236-18200 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM SEEVLES PAE S b 1

45 #01  SB-3200006-0A BEARING amy ¥y e 1

46 736-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH S ayh KPVAAATANT 32 2

47 214-05303 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE VEEVIAS VAN EYE: 1

48 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

49 236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT v ahh RN AV 1

50 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 214-02508. LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL AT INIAAR 1

52 §8-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 MARY' 15/64-28 L=7 1

53 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL Ay THIAA 1

54 5S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

55 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL RS TFHAIN 1

56 55-8150710-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Tx3y° 15/64-28 L=7 1

57 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B Y4y 1272y B(43) 1

58 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YAy JAFANIT B (1)

59 5S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

60 $B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TYVI 20X42 (1)

61 §5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 IACT:y 3/16-28 L=T7 2

62 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL 3427 0y ( 9.5) 1

63 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¢33y 1/4-40 L=11 2

64 #01  SB-3200006-0B BEARING anyt VY s 1

65 #01  SB-3200006-0C BEARING oy Uy vk 1

NOTE (# &) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS SBIR &



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

FHEmEIRLR

f




R e

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ ____ | RGN . T Qty
1 B1420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MF gagh a4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD NF gL 94 (3 7 1
3 $$-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 228-14909 FELT VAU ERUE YRS AN ]
5 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR nE Y I
6 BI411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNEF -EF 1
7 BI1412-051-000  FELT MK -4 % TILb 1
8 $§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 IWEIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
9 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK NYE oL Nl 1

10 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INe733° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

11 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 N SY3355 160 1

12 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE ITETVE B AN 1

13 SS-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE EVINUL SR 5 2 1

15 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 heFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

16 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) SV EVISEZ SES P ETE ) 1

17 §5-6091022-TP  SCREW L7323y 2

18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT AE UGN Gy g 1

19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM Y F U E USSP 1

20 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW hAZY* 2

21 BI1410-771-000  STUD AME - 3R - 73Ty g 1

22 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK A 1

23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.05

24 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-p - E YT YT 2YVHET 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL MVE TR B AV TALN 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL N ENSE P IS L] 1

27 228-14909 FELT VP EEUNYES AN 1

28 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, MVE T3 ayT 93 (43) 1

29 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM AV EMEUN SN U YA (1)

30 $S-6152440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k523 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)

31 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MF UIVL G 397 97 TIhh (1)

32 - EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SVACLNVIS (2)

b g e i R 8 0 e e S s st R



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AERE - B B




SRR SRR

h: REF. NO NOTE PART NO. _ _ _ . _ ____._ IJ_E_S_Q_RW{?‘T_I_Q_N ________ LR S, I I Qty

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT 9IRIVI 7

2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 9IRIIE VT 95

3 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAz¥ 1/4-40 L=6

4 213-41904 FRONT METAL DIRZYY INIARN

5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL T{MRTY3" 2A5A

[ Z29-04155 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A3, ERESEVIICES)

7 229-04106 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 997 PRI (1)
8 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }ARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 §5-8150710-§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY 15/64-28 L=T
10 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG P AY
TT ZZ8-145909 FELT VEBARETVEYEL A
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK b VARN
13 213-47109 FELT LEEEALNENEI TS
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥YIN vh 60

15 B3016-141-H0O HINGE SCREW, B L{an¥h 4 v}¥ B

1] SU-0640701-5P HWINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 T3y D=6.356 H=T

17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIE 95 % Fyi{an

18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X | L% ' %.5X14X1

19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER Yvhrya
20 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThLF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5
A BT414-555-000 SCIDE BLOCK RN EEEEL
22 105-09701 FELT 91o-7 Jb° 9oYhITAb
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 9747y 3-1 -V
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR 9IA7YF Y
25 B1467-053-040 WALKING BAR ASK. YA R I3 - 2%

76 BT468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING

27 SS-6151780-5P

ITATTE - F¥IN F

1

1

2

1

1

T

1

2

1

1

z

1

1

2

2

T

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

T

SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 b3y 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE PIE20h {h 44 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER {MEVEY 370 1
30 $§-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k333 15/64-28 L=19 1
3T SS-7T50740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThE73y 15/64-28 L=7 T
32 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAEY 15/64-28 L=T 1
33 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASK. 193 ¥ AN AYIAIA{IF(43) 1
34 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 $ 0 39% Fa 230 M4 L=38 2
35 GPK-58005000 PLUG COVER 15P 759" hn - 15P 1
36 EA-9500E01-00 TAELE BARD TIEVR I I
37 B1501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR APIF - 1
38 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE F{OY 73 I 15%37 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. A1 04 ¥(23) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ATE A% (1)
a1 SS-TTI0YI0-TP SCREW [1/64-40 L= 8.5 53y 11764-40 L=8.5 [Q8)
42 213-40806 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW A¥rFantyy 1
43 B1511-555-000 NUT FHIFI-EY3Y 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING £¥L F39EY A % 1
45 $D-0800481-SP HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4.9 4 iy D=8 H=4.9 1
15 AREZIBL THREAD RELEASE HOLDIRG PLATE TR ATIT 7) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {haAA 9r{8 N} 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A¥L7Y bn - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER pEEANEE INES | 1
50 $5-6080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
51 BT470-241-H00 WALKIRG FOOT TIRTITY T
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 35 1
53 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }AZY' M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASK, 417y 23 1
55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT 417y [@9]
56 TU3-37905 FINGER GUARD E1a5 iy [8Y)]
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. 19T ¥ IV B ATA(2E) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 193 7398 4 {¥k (1
59 107 -74404 VERTICAL CAM VRS AET7 a8 7 (1)
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 193 ¥ 3 A {YAY 27 2 1
BT TU7T-T500T VERTTCAL ADJUSTING CAN EUEMPMEVIAEEVATE T T
62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN SUEESAE-ULAR SR 47 1] 1
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING F4I73 A% 1
64 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 193 ¥ ANy FaAvRINy 1
B TO7T-T5308 FIN AAVETT € Y T
67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oFHITHE Ab 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 393 Y Y ARV S 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL LMY JIAAN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT I93° ¥ IVF AVEVRL 1
7T 7T3-3960T  UFPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) FIATVAR IR T5(A) i
72 SH-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $72y° M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 9947 A2t {5(B) 1
74 $8-7111120-TP SCREW A 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 93 Y =9 AN MY 2
T8 T07-16504 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRIRG EV N AET R IR} 1
77 E3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v¥ 7y 33E - ¥ uRY 2
78 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ed° 2447 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK 9IXIYN RbY !
30 58-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IAETEY" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
LAl TO7-13766 ECCERTRICROD (SET) STAITRADIE (E9F) T
82 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%YT 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Lyrdyuae B 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B L9y B 2
85 107-14608 _ CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYY IBYY Y 2
w T SUREW WS L=6 FA37 W5XU.8 L=6 )
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 747997 (B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW v AN R XY 1
39 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef" 4hA7 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 99479397 97" (B) 1
7 SH-605200Z-TF STREW W5 [=20 TF%77F5 A} W5X0. 8 L=00 T
92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FRAREVESETE S 3 1
93 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING Atrd - yadas 1




=Y BER

23




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ ____ __ _._ DESCRILPTILON _ ________ _.| LI T R Qry  _
1 214-05402 FEED BASE VAL 1
2 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT AIVE 43 7 1
3 Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.14
4 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ui 3hAT 6 1
5 SK-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 b3y 1
6 213-64104 FEED ROCKER KU {07 1
7 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AT 11/64-40 L=14 2
8 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZANRTYY" 7 1
9 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZANRTYY" P REN 2

10 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
I B3025-141-H00-A  CONNECTING ARM FA7 IR AT I
12 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Uy SYAVTICRS! 2
14 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 59y JRFAN Y (1)
15 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pA3y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
06 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ROD NS I
17 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=7 ¥ viy© D=9 N=7 1
18 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhsyh 9/32-28 1
19 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE PYALEVEST Y !
20 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER SYALEVASEARL] 2
71 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Thc53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
22 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK LA EVAS L Vi 2
23 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FVALEVASLELS S 2
24 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7rMYT 1
26 $S-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAE5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 7
27 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN APVFIIEIAY VL Y 1
28 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YMTEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
29 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD SVRLEVASITIN |
30 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 ¥ viy D=8 H=4 1
31 713-37605 SPRING A7VFa0%y8{ Eyn N 3 I
32 213-38009 SPRING HOOK bt I8 3h L
33 S$-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k539" 11/64-40 L=16 2
34 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A S AREVASTY 1
35 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 DYHITHE b 1
36 213-36805 FEED DIAL & A7IF 1Yk A I
37 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k5% 3/16-28 L=18 1
38 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FIVFIVEIFY 1
39 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 78 1
40 110-52701 PIN A2Y FI9%Y €Y 1
a1 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FPVFIAVEIE YN 7 I
42 213-36656 FEED LINK AS. N2V (23) 1
43 213-36607 FEED LINK IS VALV (n
44 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN THRY 3-h -V By (n
45 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y (0.04)
46 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (D
47 213-36706 FEED ROD A A{A{t7Ynsh A 1
48 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN L VD VUL 1
49 228-14909 FELT 979 %2927 2h) 1
50 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 y3y D=10 H=8 I
51 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT S T I
52 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 23207 D=12 W=10 73 1
53 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 252094 D=12 W=10 (n
54 $S-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed° 5b27 9 1
56 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ ysAsuLn - 1
57 $S-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
58 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW MY I 95 A VR I
59 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k3% 4" 3 6.5X13X0.8 1
60 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh7FYh 15/64-28 1
61 714-10204 FEED DOG (4%2.5) F7In (4%2.5) I
62 #01  214-10402 FEED DOG (2.6%2.2) A9In (2.6%2.2) L
63 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 $a' 3 1/8-44 L=6 2

NOTE (#E3d)

#01... OPTIONAL PARTS

=0 =

ATV a g




6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Z8h - KUY BIR

65 e >~ 86

E—85

T



e

SO A A A R

REF.N0. . NOTE, . . PARTNO: .. covne o windd DESERIBITION, o vnsame € 5y o Bl s o o aty
1 214-03506 HOOK SHAFT her
2 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0
3 214-03803 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT XY IRLAIL
4 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA3Y" 15/64-28 L=8
5 BL1155-141-H00 FELT 19171k}
e IT4-07804 FELT SUPPURT TiRF¥¥I
7 #01 214-04207 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C ey I ASC
8 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%¥ 1/4-40 L=6
9 B1803-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE A HARN
10 $5-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY" 15/64-28 L=8
11 ITA-TB607 THREAD TRTWKER CAN {FXTHA
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 hAZI" M6 L=8
13 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bARY M6 L=6
14 D1830-241-FA0 HOOK ASK. By 73
15 D9L17-141-E00 BOBBIN TR & b ¥
T8 DT8IT-TAT-EAU BUBBTN CASE ASK. AR EE
17 D2455-141-E00 RING R 122
18 D2454-141-E00 BEARING Ny 3vany oy
18 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch™ 4hA7 18.5
20 D2415-241-E00-A HOVING KNIFE BASE BAFVARE 4
2T DZAIZ-TT-E00 - WOVING KRIFE M7V AZ

55-2090620-5P

R B e L L L Ll

22 SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IA¥73Y 9/64-40 L=5.5
23 214-16300 CONNECTING LINE WFVAIE AV
24 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H=3 4" v3¥ D=5 H=3
25 214-15906 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AZIN 9T )
5 ZT4-T5708 KNTFE DRIVIRG SHAFT ARK, FRORT ATV 9T T VAT 0T
27 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhr7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=12
28 214-16102 SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ARIV 9V 2RISR
29 §$5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAX¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5
30 214-16201 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ARER 9T 29imAah
) SS-BI5TIB0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ME7 15/64-28 L=10.5
32 501 214-04306 HOOK SHAFT GEAR D HYZ" 7 AT ARD
33 CS-1001012-TH THRUST COLLAR AFRNGY
34 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 5 M 1/4-40 L=5
35 214-15807 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR AZPNUY 2397 67

= = 8L= [SFLEEEY .8 L=
37 214-16003 CONNECTING LINK AZIL G IV VEIV Y 1
38 5D-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW L VAR I Ve Y 2
39 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N 3T 1
40 135-15606 SPRING {h¥) &% 3ph XM IN 3 1
41 ZT4-T5500 CAN DRIVING BRACKET I YNEE T
42 D2445-141-E00 SCREW A 15D I8 78 { PARY A 1
43 §5-8110320-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 hA3Y" 11/64-40 L=3.2 1
44 214-15609 CAM DRIVING SHAFT BN B3 Y 1
45 CS-080081A-5H THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 ZFARYT D=8 W=8 73 1
15 CS-08008T6-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=38 277805 1=8 W=8 [B9]
47 55-8110320-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PARYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)
48 214-15401 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT {MUR 9 2 1
49 D2431-141-E00 CAM FOLLOWER hA74n7 1
50 D2432-141-E00 CAM ROLLER hho-7 1
51 DZ444-T4T-EU0 HTRGE SCREW BEO-7 X ET T
52 D2434-141-E00-A CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT hAh7k07-3 7 1
53 D2435-141-E00-A SPRING BAIR 9OF N} 1
54 D2439-141-E00 THRUST COLLAR pLYANUL S UL 1
55 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥73¥ 8/64-40 L=6 2
56 N5-6660430-5P NUT 174-40 oyR7 Iy 174-40 1
57 214-15302 THREAD TRIMMER BASE {hEUb &1 1
58 55-6151440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t33y 15/64-28 L=14 4
59 214-16409 STOPPER PLATE ASM. Thon {4 . 1
60 S8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
61 SS-6I5T920-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 737 15/64-28 1L=19 T
62 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oyh7iyh 15/64-28 1
63 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW IR InT 3 313 1
64 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhyivh 11/64-40 1
65 214-15005 SOLENOID LSRN I
66 214-T5104 SULERUTD INSTALLTRG PLATE BIZEAA Y ELEE? 1
67 S§§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=7 2
68 214-15203 SOLENOID ARM PN 97 1
69 S§5-7110810-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAL7RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
70 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD & &4 (b a0 1
71 DZ423-Z45-EQ0 CAN ROLLER ARX FRIUTTF T
72 214-16706 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE AR eIyt & 4 1
73 S5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t73¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 D2443-241-E00 ADJUSTING SCREW ARTIFAVEI R’ 1
75 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 aypriyh 1/8-44 1
KL IT4-03704 BOBBTN CASE POSTTIONIRG FINGER EELAERE] T
77 58-6111620-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 73 11/64-40 L=16 1
78 D2424-241-E00 COUNTER KNIFE I7{ A% 1
79 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEFRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
80 $§-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 $537 1/8-44 L=6 1
D DZ4Z79-24T-E00 UPPER THREAD CLANP SPRING WINIFYT R R T
82 WP -0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% 4 3 4,5X8X0.5 1
83 $5-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ThEF3Y 11/64-40 L= 4 1
84 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW a%3- F3-bEy 1
85 NS-6110530-SP KUT 11/64-40 uyp7ise 11/64-40 1
86 [37-00703 RUBBER HIRGE TRy - T
87 #01 214-04009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A AR INTTATA 1
88 301 214-04108 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B DA VAN T 1

NOTE (&%)

#01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS

=219

b i



\\\\\\@ N\

v 7 B

-
"

AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS

U

HE/

7}




_____________ PELI{T_NQ___-_______D_E,iS_C_ii_I_P_T_I_M________--_;__x-_;,_4____-____022.
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER SATAN LN 1
2 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHI7HE M 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 k5% 4 % 30 70 M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVE -LYrYRY” 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhrivh M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE X Y IEINIVINIYER 4 1
7 $5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEF3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK R VANV 1
9 $D-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4 4 viy D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyHrFYh 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 2 vxy" D=8 H=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) oy sy (1) 1

13 $§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 IAETEY 3/16-28 L=T7 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION COLN =N 3hY 1

15 §S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa* 33 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 135-15606 SPRING AME) £Y 328 BN IV 2 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIRS - N RN 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NOYILRT - ZRYA 1

19 $5-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAeF2y 11/64-40 L=18 ]

20 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AhL-h ]

21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 73 I

29 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. BIFN P2 IF(INI3) 1

23 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RIFN IIIAYF(I3) (D

24 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 20 70 I hN - (D

25 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b yavarzh (2)

26 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ny T 14P (D

27 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S ¥R vh 60 (D)

28 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE ALy FhYII14 0]

29 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAeFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 )

30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

31~ 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING IVVE N yRY 1

o s



8 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RHE T

24-25-2¢
23
BEF-_P{G_””EWE____EAETJO; __________ Q_I‘J_S,Q,R_QP_T_I_O_N ___________ ST G T P ay
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASy. 1hFa93(73) 1
2 214-41050 TENSTON POST CoMpL 1hMFany(4ya o) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD N S (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING ThMIA 3 ‘ (1)
5 B3137-527-040 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, TMIN 7 7yH1 23
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT Th¥3-3 F9} (n
7 226-18201 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, A Th2RAE" v (4) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DIsk {hF3-v45 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ThFany$ster (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) it kP A0k, (2)
B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MI-97 31701 (2)
119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB. BLUE TMFa99973 (74) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION pOST, 4 B L1433 - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE B ALF b Fanvys (2)
15 110-4510] THREAD TENSION SPRING T A{4F frFa99n 2 (1)
110-72402 THREAD TENSTON NUT 241 {b395 Fo1 (1)
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1haniqa (1)
18 §$8-3090710-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YARY" 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-5p HINGE SCREW D=4.7 y=3 g B Y3Y D=4.7 =2 8 (%)
20 NS-6110310-3p NUT 11/64-40 OYHH¥h 11/64-40 (1)
D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A1F AMFI3F - 7uFq (n
22 $§-7110910-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= g 5 YMETEY" 11/64-40 L=8 5 (2)
23 PS-0600502-kp SPRING PIN A7 0ya by 1
24 301 213-48206 TENSTON RELEASE BAR Thanityg o 1
25 201 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1

230-06406

NOTE (&)

TENSTON RELEASE BAR

£01... SELECTIVE PARTS

- 15—

Thand 454 -
TRty 1

B



T — . T N——
Lol S e ot i i i il it Ll i e R U S B §

9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
£ 3 D% ‘

A

7
i
|
8
6
REF. NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ ... Bl P Jls o s 5 o aty
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AVES VLR 1
2 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE737" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID AR2RAYL B 1
4 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 Yht73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b7 A 3 3.7X8XI1 1
6 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE SRRV 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR ARIRAF 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING hy 7 Wy 1
9 NM-6040001-8SN  NUT M4X0.7 6h7H7h M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6H777h M4 1
1 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 oyA7IOY M4 1




10.KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B LT BIGR

1 214-06053 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASM. k¥ 75y a(93) l
2 214-06004 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT S VLA 4 (1
3 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN L 7y ety (1)
4 214-05808 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK S A EANE .7 4 1
5 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 o7%477+% Ah M5X0.8 L=16 1
6 214-05907 KNEE LTFTER SHAFT SPRING 2] 1
7 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2" viy' D=4.5 H=4 1
8 SK-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 hAZY" 1
9 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 o¥hrtyh M5X0.8 132 !
10 214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM (S al > 1
I SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh771% Ak M5X0.8 L=16 1
12 214-05600 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE bF T LYY A 1
13 $D-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 4 vyt D=T7.94 H=4.5 1
14 $D-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 .5 2 vy D=7 H=4.5 1
15 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. L3 75 7a(73) 1
G SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhs7+a Ah M6 L=25 2
17 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. k¥ T YR 7 (43) 1
18 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT SN LAES: (n
19 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING k¥ 7Fy 7 A¥In (1)
20 $5-7090510- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IMEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
21 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. k¥ TTATY NS (%) 1
22 229-32404 BRACKET S aVo SO ANVl DS (1)
23 229-34707 SCREW EE TTATI ARIIIOT ARy (2)
24 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b3 7714(73) 1
25 SK-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyA7E A M6 L=12 (1)
26 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER k3 7rbn - 1)
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER kg TF{ApnT - (1)
28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER k# 77143 A (1)
29 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE k# 77{4 (1)
30 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT k¥ 7T A¥YI (1)

- 17 -



11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThE&EEHEBR

e T e T,

S

31

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T A D Qry _
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. {PYF/OF(43) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. {bIxRIFFA 4 (F2T°9) (1
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. PR EAC S D] (N
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ISES TSI D) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER b - (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {ME 78 {Fa0tr{2 (n
T B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING I 2 (1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ 2y g 0-3 Urvy (2)
9 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING 3 AT(7 397) (1)

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION euyr (D
11 B1T48-555-000 SPRING LI EER T A [€D)]
12 RC-0560711-XKP RETAINING RING Ch* 4hA7 (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef’ 4147 5 (D)
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALFEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-401=5.0 v73y 9/64-40 L=H [€))]
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {hYEF39t714 (@8]
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k737 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {IREFIT R 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 A3V M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {FEUEY {3 1
22 $$-6090620-TP SCREW &2V 1
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. APV (43) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE pEEANASEES FLL (D
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 4 {{F {bF3-3F - TyHA (1)
76 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh7F7F 11/764-40 [§Y)]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSTON SPRING NO.1 441 {bFI9IN % (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {MF3-7 35 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST 2 A{F{PFanyE 9 (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {hF39¥ $sb (D
31 S-6040800-5P SCREW €737 2
32 225-38706 PACKING P EINNLL AT Y 1

=0 =



12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
BEEzETRE (A7Vay) Bk

174718

REF.NO__NOTE _~ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILION_ . . T P s b Qty
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER 7Y 1
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 nyhs7+& bb 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VANZ Ly F YA 1
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 oyhsyh M8 132 1
5 §D-0720331-5SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 y3x¥y D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A I N OREITE LA -A 1
T 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b 9EFITS LN -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyRs7HE M M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT VAl Nh 2wl Al R A 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IhE 2

11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 9 A74(31) 1

12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) ¥Iva 274 (930) 1

13 SK-3514000-SC WOO0D SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YAVEZ2Y D=5.1 L=40 2

14 $5-6151040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 7%y 15/64-28 L=10 4

15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74y-v-7(1) 1

16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{Y-3-7(2) 1

17 #01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) N3a3Fa{-R(16) 1

18 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b bh Fa9{y-N(186) 1

19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. FHI7T b 2{YFB(I3) 1

20 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. v# 2{¥$B(73) (n

21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 2{¥F ¥y 97 (T002) (1

22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A{YF ¥ 44 (T002) (2}

23 §$-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v33y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)

24 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThbIRY 11/64-40 L=14 €2)

NOTE (i¥&d)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

- 19 —

H At B
HAZR<



13.DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLERE (A7Vayv) B '

1 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥y 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW oyhr7HE bb 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW YR -LYAYRY 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhsFY M8 1
6 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK W1 Y anr vy 1
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW ULVANERD I SV S 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 4 viy D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER 1937 Y vy YusAN -F 1

10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=16 2

1 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT 191 ¥ avh VYL 1

12 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW A 1

14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 377 1

15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74%-7-7(4) |

16 214-42553 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. 5LyA{yF(/3) 1

17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER Z{9FHN - (D

18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE A yFEN VNIIEL 4 (1

19 214-43551 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. SLYA{9FEN VA(73) (D

20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-hy7" A (1)

21 214-43007 KEY TOP B ¥-by7°B (D

22 214-43106 KEY TOP C x-}v7° C (1)

23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-by7° D (n

24 214-43809 KEY TOP F -7 F (1)

25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN -4 (4)

26 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oYH7FyT M3X0.5 192 3

27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 $ 4 39% FAT IRV M3 L=6 (4)

—-920 —



:

14.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-921 —



- T ———
T s B T Sl 1 e

NOTE (#32)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

=09 -

REF.NQ ~_NOTE ___PART NO. . DESCRILPTION _ _________| Boe Yo M A s e Qty_ _
1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-Hvr4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7AW V¥ al-4 (1
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (ThE) (1)
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74379%° 7B (Ihd) (1)
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 17-9% F (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER {2 (N
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE SR AENBAN T ¥ e (1)
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YN N AT (53) (1)
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7 37 1/8 (1)

10 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)
11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)
12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 1-b (73) (0
13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP -7 40y7 )
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* 233" tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1
15 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FA* 3%¥° M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
16 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FATI2Y M6 L=10 (2)
17 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INETRY D=4.8 L=25 4

18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYRT VR 3

19 #01 GAK-A2301BAO AIR APPARATUS B ASM. I7-y9#B(73) 1

20 GAK-A2302BA0 SOLENOID B ASM. F Uy N YB(23) (1)
21 GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID B 7YY AT VB (D
22 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979%° FB (INE) (1
23 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE Y YIv#a-7 (1)
24 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE By &-3F0h AX (1)
25 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-330 427 (3)
26 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Vt7 ATAHNT 12P (n
27 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P +{Oy7° 37 yu (1)
28 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE #1-7° (3)
29 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)
30 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) (2)
31 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)
32 #01 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4 -V alb-4(73) 1

33 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 74hE-LE" 2l-4 (1)
34 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE IEEZ-SAN DL Ee (n
35 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)
36 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (ILF ) (1
37 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (n
38 #01 SK-3415001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=50 IVErEy" D=4.1 L=50 4
39 #01 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEPZY" D=4.8 L=25 2



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

KRR

- 93 —




e i i S b R .

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRILPTION _________. ey A A ety
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-ARvYa97IAN(#2)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A F-Arv) a7z hbA (1)
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-AhvVav7zhhB (n
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT P VA MIELNES A (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. TIMMHTI(73) 1
6 713-46309 FELT JIbh YT (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT FIUAY Y AL T b (1)
8 213-46408 FELT hAxayz7zih (1)
9 FEA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S F¥YIRT VR 60 (2)

10 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
1 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE GUATVLIE 944 1
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAkIEY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2

14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYR VIR YNy 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2

16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT Fvb v¥avizih 1

17 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAFY 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥2917chh 1

19 B1412-051-000  FELT NMIF -& % 7L 1

20 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.1

21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE gLEYF1-7 0.16

22 214-07507 OIL TANK A v au7 77 AvIA 1

23 214-07606 OIL TANK B 3" a7 77 FRYIB 1

24 214-07705 FELT Y av7 77 FAvI7hb 2

25 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

26 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER NG LEEVRVEL IS S 2 1

27 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT I Y avht AvhVA{ Tl 1

28 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 TheI2y 3/16-28 L=T 1

29 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.25

— 24 —



16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

Ak AN— - G ER

1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT LRAN - (3% )43 1
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A RMIN -(3%) (1)
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE IND AN NS ST (n
4 212-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) ATAREN = (k2 D) 1
5 S5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
6 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k337 15/64-28 L=30 2
7 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A A LRAN - YFI9 A 1
8 S§8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe72y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 S§S8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 722y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
10 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) ATLMIN -C(JEY39) 73 1
11 107-55205 - BELT COVER C(JE) A NI =C(TEYEN) (D
12 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVEVZY" D=4.8 L=25 (2
13 214-13000 OIL RESERVOIR 77 30F 1
14 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5R% 1
15 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN FT gk’ v ]
16 B8111-220-000  WASHER 777 32% ¥ 1 % 1
17 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 33% A{AY-) l
18 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 YAIRY M3X0.5 L=14 4
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 t7% 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 4
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77" IREMARY B wkY 38
21 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 n¥h2+¥h M3X0.5 132 4
22 105-39906 SET NAIL hAZET 6
23 MAV-02130000 EDGING ¥y vy 1

— 25 —




17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

%ETQE%%_ _______________

e T

: o

el

l

|

I

E

\

] 3

I

l

|

I

I

| 4

|

i

I

|

| s

|

| |

| .

f b e

| L~

\

1

!

|

|

b i e

REF.NO_NOTE _ _ PART NO. .
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1haFyoF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {hTETLR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SANEVLy W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIFIFE Sy yay 2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST VLS M (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥¥1%y M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LM AFE YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE OFT 37 B (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1177 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hR7E 9 (vI) (D
11 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT S ETEE (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 239 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oy M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {HFF 9(34%) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {137 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER N3 h % 5.1X9.2K1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrsh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyRyF9h M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b7 b 2 17TX30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 145 L1M7V, 057 23 1

- 96 —



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& L BE R
1
=
fata 151 4]
5
7
| \
BN
| |
| |
L |
REF RO NOTE_  PART NO. = pESCRIPTION L N | B Qty
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7Y IRy 92 (23) 1
9 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b SN - (& ) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) D2-9°F 20 $(¥3-) I
4 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN 7S by 1
5 #01 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER F=7" b Z-hBA - ]
6 MDF-RX2700C0  NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 5 V97 AAAND . 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. 77 %y 13 1
8 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SN -kvY (43) |
9 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 £#160-2 1
10 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION N-7" 79vay 4
I B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION N7 ¥FIT A 4
NOTE (7£3)  #01....EXCEPT JAPAN H A%<

- 27 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS =5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO - PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N0 % H N BF H N mE H N0
Al111-007-000 2 38 CM-3002000-01 2 58 GAK-29010000 22 22 SB-3200006-0A 4 45
A3216-001-00A 18 9 CM-3002000-01 19 18 GAK-29011000 22 5 $B-3200006-0B 4 64

CM-3002001-Al 2 56 GAK-29011000 22 35 SB-3200006-0C 4 65
BT-0500300-EA 24 21 CM-3002001-01 2 55 GAK-29016000 22 6 SD-0380551-SL 2 30
BT-0600401-EB 22 10 CQ-2000000-00 12 2 GBC-02621000 8 38 SD-0450401-SP 17 7
BT-0600401-EB 22 1l CQ-2020000-00 4 5 GHP-03511000 229 $D-0470281-SP 15 19
BT-0600401-EB 22 28 CQ-2020000-00 4 18 GPK-58005000 8 35 $D-0500301-SP 12 24
BT-0600401-EB 22 37 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 $§D-0600403-TP 12 38
B1103-141-HO0 2 40 CQ-2020000-00 10 3 HK-0346101-40 14 26 SD-0600403-TP 20 7
BI1112-241-HAO 2 36 €Q-2020000-00 10 45 HK-0346400-0B 14 25 SD-0600452-TP 20 8
B1112-241-HOO 2 37 €Q-2020000-00 24 13 HX-0012300-0A 2 50 SD-0640701-SP 8 16
B1129-051-000 2 24 €Q-2020000-00 24 15 HX-0012300-0A 4 39 $D-0700451-TP 17 14
B1132-521-000 2 29 CQ-2020000-00 24 20 HX-0012300-00 22 13 §D-0720331-SP 19 5
B1148-555-000 18 11 CQ-2520000-00 24 29 HX-0029500-0A - 19 16 SD-0790451-SP 17 13
B1155-141-H00 12 5 €Q-3030000-00 4 17 HX-0029500-0A 2230 §D-0800352-SP 14 11
B1203-512-000 4 29 €Q-5050000-00 4 11 HX-0029500-0B 22 31 SD-0800402-TP 10 30
B1210-051-000 4 10 CS-080081A-SH 12 45 HX-0029500-0C 20 15 SD-0800402-TP 14 9

B1410-771-000

B1411-053-000

B1412-051-000

B1412-051-000 2
B1414-232-000
B1414-555-000
B1414-5565-000
B1418-761-000
B1420-563-000
B1437-051-000
B1462-053-000
B1465-053-000
B1466-563-000
B1467-053-0A0
B1467-563-000
B1468-053-000
B1470-241-HO0
B1471-241-HOO
B1501-241-H00
B1502-246-000
B1510-155-000
B1511-555-000
B1525-241-HAD

21 CS-0800816-SH 12 46 HX-0029500-00 19 15 SD-0800481-SP 8 45
6 CS-1001012-TH 12 33 HX-0029500-00 22 29 SD-0900701-TP 10 17
7 CS-1201010-8H 10 52 HX-0035400-0N 20 25 $D-1000801-SH 10 50
19 CS-1201011-8H 10 53 SK-3415001-SE 22 38
22 MAT-80230T00 19 22 SK-3482500-SC 22 17
17 D1680-141-EAO 14 23 MAT-80231T00 19 21 SK-3482500-5C 25 12
21 D1830-241-EA0 12 14 MAT-81126T00 14 24 SK-3482501-SE 22 39
44 D1837-141-EAQ 12 16 MAV-02130000 25 23 SK-3514000-8C 19 13
1 D2112-555-B00 2 11 MC-3720016-00 6 Il SL-4030631-SC 20 27
24 D2415-241-E00-A 12 20 MC-3720016-02 27 9 SL-4030691-SC 22 14
47 D2423-241-E00 12 21 MDF-RX2700C0 27 6 SL-4040881-SC 8 34
23 D2423-245-E00 12 171 M4007-110-0AA 4 33 SM-1050801-SR g8 172
24 D2424-241-E00 12 178 M4007-110-0AB 4 34 SM-3031401-SE 25 18
25 D2429-241-E00 12 81 M9638-110-000 22 26 SM-4032501-SB 22 15
12 D2431-141-E00 12 49 SM-4051405-SE 26 12
26 D2432-141-E00 12 50 NM-6030001-SC 20 26 SM-4061001-SB 22 16
51 D2434-141-E00-A 12 52 NM-6030001-8C 25 121 SM-6040800-SP 18 - 31
52 D2435-141-E00-A 12 53 NM-6040001-SN 16 9 SM-6044002-TP 20 3
37 D2439-141-E00 12 54 NM-6040001-SN 16 10 SM-6051002-TP 19 8
44 D2443-241-E00 12 T4 NM-6050001-SD 17 9 SM-6051202-TP 12 27
93 D2444-141-E00 12 5l NM-6050001-SE 26 13 SM-6051202-TP 12 36
43 D2445-141-E00 12 42 NM-6050001-SE 26 17 SM-6051402-TP 8 67
54 D2454-141-E00 12 18 NM-6060003-SC 14 5 SM-6051602-TP 17 5
B1525-241-H00 56 D2455-141-E00 12 17 NM-6080001-SE 19 4 SM-6051602-TP 17 11
B1526-527-00G 63 D3162-555-B00 15 21 NM-6080721-SE 20 5 SM-6052002-TP 8 91
B1529-890-00C-A 18 7 D3162-555-B00 18 25 NM-6160511-SE 26 18 SM-6061602-TP 14 2
B1604-012-000-A 10 2 D3168-555-H0B 18 27 NM-7040062-SB 16 11 SM-6061610-SC 26 6
B1649-161-000 12 63 D6028-555-B0A 22 27 NS-6080210-SP 12 75 SM-6061802-TP 10 35
B1803-141-H00 12 9 D6042-555-B00 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 15 20 SM-6062502-TP 17 16
B1834-512-000-A 12 84 D6043-555-B00 16 6 NS-6110310-SP 18 26 SM-6082002-TP 19, 2
B1906-051-000 4 6 D6043-555-B00 2225 NS-6110420-SP 12 64 SM-8050502-TP 10 5
B2714-761-000 12 39 D8232-241-E00 25 7 NS-6110530-SP 12 85 SM-8050602-TP 8 53
B3016-141-HO0 8 15 D9117-141-E00 12 15 NS-6150310-SP 10 60 SM-8050602-TP 8 86
B3025-141-H00-A 10 11 D9117-141-E00 27 4 NS-6150310-5SP 12 62 SM-8050602-TP 18 20
B3031-141-H00 12 70 D9118-555-B00 27 5 NS-6150430-SP 14 10 SM-8050612-TP 10 46

et

oooummmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmpmmm

B3120-125-000 15.. 41 NS-6660430-SP 12 56 SM-8052502-TP 17 8
B3125-012-000 15 6 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 NS-6680320-SP 10 18 SM-8060602-TP 4 28
B3126-012-000 15 8 EA-9500B00-00 14 27 SM-8060612-TP 1213

B3128-520-000 15 4 EA-9500B00-00 24 9 PA-3201502-00 14 1 SM-8060812-TP 12 12
B3129-526-000 15 10 EA-9500B01-00 6 32 PA-3202001-00 20 2 SM-8080802-TP 6 20
B3134-521-000 15 17 EA-9500B01-00 8 36 PA-4001501-00 19 1 SM-8080812-TP 4 14
B3137-527-0A0 15 5 EA-9500B01-00 22 18 PJ-3010651-04 14 20 SM-9061203-SE 17 25
B3138-512-000 2 32 PJ-3040651-02 19 10 §5-1080620-5P 12 80
B3205-210-000 18 10 GAK-A1401000 22 7 PJ-3040651-02 20 13 §5-2090620-SF 12 22
B3214-047-000 18 28 GAK-A14040B0 19 20 PS-0600502-KP 15 23 $§-2090710-TP 2 25
B3309-704-0A0 26 20 GAK-A14040D0 19 19 PX-0151010-00 14 21 §8-2090710-TP 2 31
B3416-552-000 & 77 GAK-A1503000 2223 PX-0151010-00 20 14 §5-2110920-TP 2 35
B3428-521-000 17 19 GAK-A17040A0 22 8 §§-3090610-SP 24 17
B8111-220-000 25 16 GAK-A17050A0 22 12 RC-0560711-KP 18 12 §5-3090710-TP 15 18
B8112-220-000 25 17 GAK-A2301BAD 22 19 RC-1850001-KP 127 19 $8-4080620-TP 10 63
B8202-205-000 25 14 GAK-AZ302BA0 2220 RE-0500000-K0 g8 78 §5-4110815-SP 2 5
B8206-012-000 27 10 GAK-A2302B00 22 21 RE-0500000-K0 18 13 §5-4110815-SP 2 o
B8209-012-000 27 11 GAK-A23030A0 22 32 RE-0500711-KP 10 4 §5-4110815-SP 2 18
B9113-012-000 27 3 GAK-A2303000 22 33 RE-0800000-KO0 8 89 §5-4110815-8P 2 5l
B9121-012-0A0 27 7 GAK-AZ304000 22 34 RE-0900000-K0 10 55 §5-4110815-8SP 4 40
B9121-012-000 25 15 GAK-29007000 22 2 R0O-0922702-00 10 39 §5-4110815-SP 20 12
GAK-29009000 223 R0-0922702-00 18 14 8S-4111215-SP 2 2
CM-3002000-B1 2 57 GAK-29009000 22 36 §5-4111215-SP 2 45
CH-3002000-B1 19 17 GAK-29010000 22 4 SB-1200002-00 4 60 §5-4120615-8P 14 15

B



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO " PAGE REF PAGE REF

2% " NO 2 NO i H N NO
$8-5090610-SP 2 23 85-8150710-5P 8 32 107-55205 25 11 8 65
§§-5110740-TP 26 9 §5-8150710-TP 4 52 107-55254 25 10 8 4
§5-6060210-SP 2 39 §§8-8150710-TP 4 56 107-74305 8 58 17 3
§8-6090520-SP 18 16 55-8150822-Tp 4 8 107-74354 8 57 17 26
§5-6090620-TP 18 22 §8-8150822-Tp 4 13 107-74404 8§ 59 17 24
$8-6090670-TP 4 48 §8-8150822-Tp 4 32 110-09909 10 38 17 15
§8-6090670-TP 12 55 58-8150822-Tp 10 24 110-45101 15 15 24 2
§5-6090910-TP § 50 585-8150822-TP 12 4 110-52701 10 40 24 1
§8-6091022-TP 6 17 SS-8150822-TP 12 10 110-72402 16 16 24 3
§§5-6110480-SP 24 10 §5-8151150-TP 4 43 110-72402 18 30 24 4
$S-6110520-TP 10 57 8§§8-8151150-TP 6 3 111-00500 14 18 24 18
§8-6110630-TP 8 64 S5-8151150-TP 10 10 119-56802 15 12 24 26
§8-6110810-TP 18 18 §§5-8151150-TP 1229 135-14310 8 29 24 27
§8-6111010-5P 24 - 25 §5-8151150-TP 12 31 135-15606 12 - 40 24 6
§8-6111010-TP 12 73 §5-8660512-TP 12 34 135-15606 14 16 24 5
§5-6111140-SP 2 12 §5-8660610-TP & 8 137-00703 12 86 24 8
§S-6111140-SP 2 52 S5-8660610-TP 10 15 145-12503 18 17 24 7
$5-6111210-8P 4 36 §S-8660610-TP 10 54 179-12106 2 28 24 14
§5-6111610-SP 10 33 58-8660610-TP 12 8 g8 13
S8-6111610-8p 20 10 5S8-8660612-Tp 4 54 210-48707 8 88 24 16
88-6111620-5P 1277 S§S-8660612-TP 8§ 3 213-31301 2 4 6 31
SS-6121610-TP 10 12 S§-8660810-TP 4 16 213-31608 2 20 15 24
§§-6121860-SP 10 37 55-8660810-TP 4 21 213-31905 2 9 14 6
§8-6151040-SP 19 14 S§8-8660810-Tp 8 82 213-32002 2 61 14 4
S8-6151220-SP 19 23 §5-8661030-Sp 4 59 213-32101 2 8 14 8
85-6151440-8P 12 58 213-32309 2 18 14 28
58-6161440-SP 25 6 TA-0550604-R0O 2 13 213-32507 4 12 14 22
$8-6151780-8P g 27 TA-0750704-R0 2 15 213-32705 4 1 2 60
$8-6151920-SP 8 30 TA-0750704-R0 8 10 213-33000 4 2 14 31
§8-6151920-5P 12 61 TA-1050504-R0 2 14 213-33109 4 17 25 3
$5-6152440-SP 6 30 TA-1050504-R0 2 17 213-36300 10 51 25 2
§8-6153040-5P 25 6 TA-1050504-R0 2 46 213-36508 4 20 25 1
§5-6661110-SP 4 25 TA-1050504-R0 2 47 213-36557 4 19 25 4
$5-6661110-8P 4 63 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 213-36607 10 43 4 22
S$5-7080510-TP 6 10 TA-1250504-R0 2 16 213-36656 10 42 18 24
§5-7080510-TP 1279 213-36706 10 47 18 23
$5-7090510-8P 17 20 WP-0320501-SC 25 19 213-36805 10 36 2 22
$8-7090520-TP 2 33 WP-0371016-8D 16 5 213-37209 10 34 2 6
S8-7090610-5P 10 26 WP-0450000-8D 12 82 213-37308 10 29 19 11
S$§-7090910-8P 6 8 WP-0450801-SD 4 35 213-37407 10 22 19 12
§58-7090910-TP 10 28 WP-0501016-5D 14 30 213-37506 10 19 19 3
§5-7091410-8P 18 15 WP-0501046-5C 8 18 213-37605 10 31 19 6
§8-7110410-5P 12 83 WP-0641601-SD 14 3 213-37704 10 20 19 9
SS8-7110510-8P 8 20 WP-0650876-5D 10 59 213-37803 8§ 92 I 1
S§8-7110510-8P 24 12 WP-1702600-S0 26 19 213-37803 10 23 8§ 33
SS-7110570-5P 16 4 WS-0510002-KN 26 16 213-37902 10 27 18 3
88-7110710-8P 4 23 WT-0530002-KS 2 53 213-38009 10 32 18 1
SS-7110710-5P 12 67 213-38207 10 48 16 3
§8-7110720-5P 2 41 100-04109 2 59 213-38306 10 25 10 6
§8-7110740-1P 4 50 101-20004 14 11 213-38405 6 5 10 58
§S-T110830-5P 6 15 101-24204 15 13 213-38504 6 9 8 5
SS§-7110830-5P g 80 102-01200 2 48 213-38603 6 16 10 9
88-7110840-5p 14 29 | 102-05201 10 16 213-38702 6 14 18 29
§S-7110840-8¢ 20 1 103-20109 15 3 213-38801 6 19 2 42
58-T110840-SP 25 8§ 103-21107 15 25 213-38800 6 18 2 43
SS-7110910-5p 12 69 103-37905 8 56 213-39007 6 29 2 44
58-T110910-TP 6 13 105-02300 18 21 213-39056 6 28 2 1
88-T110910-1P 8 41 105-09701 8 22 213-39106 4 9 4 3
$8-7110910-1P 10 21 105-39906 25 22 213-39205 6 26 4 31
S8-7110910-TP 12 60 106-04809 4 38 213-39304 6 25 4 30
SS8-7110910-1P 15 22 106-18304 18 8 213-39502 4 15 4 27
S8-T110910-Tp 16 2 107-04807 18 19 213-39601 8§ 71 4 41
S8-7111120-P 8 74 107-13501 8 175 213-39700 8§ 73 4 51
S8-7111410-8P 19 24 107-13766 & 8l 213-39809 § 79 4 53
S§-71114104P 10 7 107-13808 8§ 83 213-39908 8 12 4 55
SS-T111810-8P 14 19 107-14202 & 70 213-40005 § 87 12 1
$8-7120760-8P 4 6] 107-14509 8 84 213-40302 8 90 1276
58-7120760-3P 14 13 107-14608 8 85 213-40401 8 1 12. 3
SS-T120760-3P 24 28 107-15001 8 6l 213-40500 8 2 12 87
SS-7150740-8P 8 31 107-15100 8§ 60 213-40708 24 11 12 88
§§-71509101P 221 107-15308 8§ 66 213-40807 8 19 7
SS-T151210-8P 14 7 107-15704 8 62 213-40906 8 42 32
SS-7621040-4P 27 107-16504 8§ 176 213-41003 § 40 42
S§S-81103208P 12 43 107-18203 8§ 69 213-41052 8 39 2
S5-8110320-4p 12 47 107-41106 15 14 213-41151 8 46 47
§S-8150710-8 8 9 107-48101 25 20 213-41508 8 68 1

— 90 —




RS ATIR R ey T T T T s, -

i M&»g‘-mﬁ =F

e A R

NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
a% 2 NO 2, H N a% H NO 7% H N

214-05600 17 12 | 228-14909 6 4

214-05709 17 10 | 228-14909 6 27

214-05808 17 4 | 228-14909 8 11

214-05907 17 6 | 228-14909 10 49

214-06004 17 2 | 228-63203 17 18

214-06053 17 1 228-63252 17 17

214-06103 8 48 | 229-04106 8 T

214-06509 8 28 | 229-04106 10 14

214-06608 8 49 | 229-04155 8 6

214-07507 24 22 | 229-04155 10 13

214-07606 24 23 | 229-12109 10 41

214-07705 24 24 | 229-30309 26 14

214-07804 12 6 | 229-30358 26 1

214-08505 2 27 | 229-30408 26 10

214-08554 2 26 229-30507 26 9

214-10006 2 34 | 229-30705 26 17

214-10204 10 61 | 229-30804 2 5

214-10402 10 62 | 229-30903 26 4

214-13000 25 13 | 229-31000 26 3

214-13158 27 1 | 229-31109 26 2

214-13257 27 8 | 229-31208 26 15

214-15005 12 65 | 229-31307 26 11

214-15104 12 66 | 229-31406 26 8

214-15203 12 68 | 229-32404 17 22

214-15302 12 57 | 229-32453 I 21

214-15401 12 48 | 229-33006 27 2

214-15500 12 41 | 229-34202 17 29

214-15609 12 44 | 229-34301 17 30

214-15708 12 26 | 229-34400 17 28

214-15807 12 35 | 229-34509 17 21

214-15906 12 25 | 229-34707 17 23

214-16003 12 37 | 229-51552 2 54

214-16102 12 28 | 230-06406 15 26

214-16201 12 30 | 231-05554 22 1

214-16300 12 23 | 236-18101 4 46

214-16409 12 59 | 236-18200 4 44

214-16607 12 11 | 236-18408 4 49

214-16706 12 72 | 236-36202 18 5

214-37207 2 62

214-37306 2 63

214-38403 20 4

214-38502 20 6

214-38601 20 9

214-38700 20 11

214-40474 4 37

214-41050 15 2

214-41068 15 1

214-41209 16 7

214-41308 16 8

214-41407 6 1

214-42553 20 16

214-42603 20 17

214-42702 20 18

214-42900 20 20

214-43007 20 21

214-43106 20 22

214-43205 20 23

214-43551 20 19

214-43809 20 24

225-37658 18 2

225-38151 18 4

225-38409 18 6

225-38706 18 32

226-04300 4 26

226-04904 4 924

226-05406 4 4

226-09408 10 8

226-10505 10 56

226-11602 4 58

226-11651 4 57

226-17906 15 9

226-18201 15 7

226-19100 2 49

226-23201 4 62

226-56003 14 14

226-56102 14 12

s Gocrm



1T :
T 182-8655 RA EEFHEREIE-2-1

EEAL
TEL 03-3480-1111(ft3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%' 1 LA ) X
HBL ke, (T
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. infarmation,

lease contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI R

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4903 4314 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright () 2001 JUKI CORP. RIDA—Y VA RERARO-OFER(EETIENHYET,

ABROHNBEBECEY, HET5C & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
&iﬁ}t LET, HIDA—Y YR ML, 2001575 RAOCBRUBETEELELOTYT,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2001.

2001. 8. Printedin Japan (E)




